

Indiana Department of Education

Dr. Katie Jenner, Secretary of Education

Indiana Department of Education Indiana Government Center North, 9th Floor 100 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204 FamilyFriendlySchool@doe.in.gov

May 3, 2024

## Discovery Charter School 6824

To Whom It May Concern,

Congratulations, your school has completed the 2024-2025 Family Friendly Schools Designation Renewal Process. Your school has demonstrated renewed efforts through various initiatives during the current school year to engage families, students, staff, and leadership within your building. Your commitment to fostering strong family-school partnerships is truly commendable and plays a vital role in promoting student success. By prioritizing family engagement, you are not only enriching the educational experience, but also strengthening the community as a whole. The Indiana Department of Education (IDOE) presents your school with the improved designation of **EXCELLING**. The IDOE commends you for your continued work within your school community. Please find your designation certificate attached. Thank you for engaging in this process!

Sincerely,

Koyauna Jones, MS.Ed., LMHCA

**Koyauna Jones, MS.Ed., LMHCA** Foster Youth and Social Work Specialist Student, School, and Family Engagement Team Indiana Department of Education